000175405 Division of a

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000263094 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : 120010000062

: (323)962-8600 Phone

Fax Number : (323) 962-3889

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Jacksonville blood and cancer specialist, PLLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

AND

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

11/11/2014 N. Garages NOV 13 2014

H14000263094 3

COVER LETTER

3

TO:	Registration So Division of Cor	ction poration s			
SURJI	ECT: <u>Jacksonv</u> i	le blood and cancer sp Name of Lir	ocialist, PLLC nited Liability Com	pany	
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) a	e submitted for filli	ng.	
Pleas e	return all correspo	ndence concerning this m	atter to the followir	ng:	
	<u>Chevenne î</u>	Aoseley	Name of Person		
	<u>LegalZoom.</u>	com, Inc.	Firm/Company		
	<u>100 W Broa</u>	dway, Suite 100	Address		
	Glendale. C	A 91210	ity/State and Zip Co	ode	
<u>o</u>	linefilings@loga I	zoom.com E-mail address; (to be use	d for future annual i	report notifica	tion)
For fur	her information co	oncerning this matter, plea	ise call.	,	
<u>Cheye</u>		f Person	323) 962-i Area Code		5 ephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check for th	e following amount:			
□ \$125.0	O Filing Fee C	3\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy	7	S160:00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Nov. 11. 2014 12:48PM

ICON ONCOLOGY

H14000263094 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Jacksonville blood and pand	er specialist, PLLC (with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(With the	t with the words Emilied Elability Company, E.E.C., or BBC, y	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street	address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
6220 Elemina De		
6339 Fleming Dr. Fleming Island, FL 32003		
ADMINI DANIAL A	Designation of Leaving Leaving	39 3
ARTICLE (II - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:	alor SEC
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an	ly cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individu	SECONE TALLAN
(The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individuation active Florida registration.)	SECRETAL AMAGE
(The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an	ly cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individu	SECRETARY TALLAHASSI
(The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an The name and the Florida stree	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual active Florida registration.) t address of the registered agent are:	MASSEE
(The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with an The name and the Florida stree	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individuation active Florida registration.)	
(The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with an The name and the Florida stree	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual active Florida registration.) t address of the registered agent are: 19 Marsland Name	MASSEE
(The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with an The name and the Florida stree Thomas 6339.1	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual active Florida registration.) t address of the registered agent are: Name Name	DV 12 M 9: AMASSEE, FLOR
(The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with an The name and the Florida stree Thomas 6339.1	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual active Florida registration.) t address of the registered agent are: 19 Marsland Name	ON 12 M AMASSEE, FI
(The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with an The name and the Florida stree Thomas 6339 I Florida	y cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual active Florida registration.) t address of the registered agent are: Name Name	IN 12 M 9 AMASSEE, FLOR

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Thomas Marsland

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

H14000263094 3

ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person authorities	orized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company;			
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager MGR & AMBR	Tom Marsland			
WGIT & AMBR	6339 Fleming Dr.			
•	Fleming Island, FL 32003			
	LISTED STORY OF STORY			
MGR & AMBR	Carlos Castillos			
	6339 Fleming Dr.			
	Floming Island, FL 32003			•
AMBR	Linda Sylvester			
MARIX	6339 Fleming Dr.			
	Fleming Island, FL 32003			
AMBR	Jeff Harris			
	6339 Fleming Dr.			
	Floming Island, FL 32003			
(Use attachment if necessary)				
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of	filing: (OPTIONAL)			
	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90	days after		
the tigte of hang-j				
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any				
Professional business activity: Medical Doctors				
			جې	
		产进	1	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		1	至	
	•	芸品	岳	
Signature of a memb	per or an authorized representative of a member.	었죠	12	1
(In accordance with section 605.0	203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document	itic		M
	tion submitted in a document to the Department of State	777.0	霊	D
	HON SHAIDHUED III A GOLDHIEDI III DIE 1760ALIUICHI OLOPACE	- C		
constitutes a third degree felony a	is provided for in s.817.155, P.S.)	\circ =	ي	
constitutes a third degree felony a	is provided for in s.817.!55, P.S.)	22	e دن	
constitutes a third degree felony a <u>Chevenne Mosele</u>	y, Legalzcom.com. inc.	ORDA	9. 37	

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

H14000263094 3

Attachment to

Articles of Organization for Jacksonville blood and cancer specialist, PLLC

Additional members of the Limited Liability Company are:

Name of Member	Address
Yan Makevey	6339 Fleming Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003
Matthew Luke	6339 Fleming Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003
Mohamad Kahn	6339 Fleming Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003
Zhen Hoa	6339 Fleming Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003
Robert Joyce	6339 Fleming Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003

FILED M 9 97
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE